


Scalars 2025: Higgs bosons and cosmology / Program

Wednesday, September 24, 2025

Scalars 2025: Higgs bosons and cosmology

Wednesday, September 24, 2025

Parallel 5 - 0.06 (4:30 PM - 6:15 PM)

-Conveners: Pyungwon Ko

time
4:30 PM
4:45 PM

5:00 PM
5:15PM
5:30 PM
5:45PM
6:00 PM

[id] title
[45] Bubble Wall Velocity from Hydrodynamics

[42] Nano-Hertz gravitational waves and sub-GeV dark matter from a
classically conformal phase transition

[17] RGE effects on new physics searches via gravitational waves
[2] Anti-de Sitter Wormholes as seeds for Higgs Inflation

[48] Geometrical destabilization during inflation

[43] Freezing-in Cannibal Dark Matter during early matter domination

[25] Neutron star heating by dark matter in an ALP mediated
lepton-flavor-violating model

Page 1

presenter
NALECZ, Ignacy

MATUSZAK, Jonas

HASHINO, Katsuya
GIALAMAS, loannis
KRAJEWSKI, Tomasz
CERVANTES, Esau

HOEFKEN ZINK, Jaime



