Scalars 2025: Higgs bosons and cosmology

Wednesday, September 24, 2025

Parallel 5 - 0.06 (4:30 PM - 6:15 PM)

-Conveners: Pyungwon Ko

time	[id] title	presenter
4:30 PM	[45] Bubble Wall Velocity from Hydrodynamics	NAŁĘCZ, Ignacy
4:45 PM	[42] Nano-Hertz gravitational waves and sub-GeV dark matter from a classically conformal phase transition	MATUSZAK, Jonas
5:00 PM	[17] RGE effects on new physics searches via gravitational waves	HASHINO, Katsuya
5:15 PM	[2] Anti-de Sitter Wormholes as seeds for Higgs Inflation	GIALAMAS, Ioannis
5:30 PM	[48] Geometrical destabilization during inflation	KRAJEWSKI, Tomasz
5:45 PM	[43] Freezing-in Cannibal Dark Matter during early matter domination	CERVANTES, Esau
6:00 PM	[25] Neutron star heating by dark matter in an ALP mediated lepton-flavor-violating model	HOEFKEN ZINK, Jaime